City of Oxford
Regular Council Meeting

Oxford City Hall

205 N Augusta Ave
Oxford, lowa 52322
September 13%, 2022
7:00 PM

Roll Call was taken. Present: Cooling, Murphy, Volk, Walter. Absent: Hennes.

Citizen Forum: Brian with the Legion is looking to see if they can have the street blocked off for the bag’s
tournament. Joann Downes talks about taking down the veteran’s memorial in the next 30 days.

Walter motioned to approve consent agendas and to wait until we get final Pyramid Service bill on
accounts payables and Murphy seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Lauren Roberts gave Library report. They will be working on back-room renovations and finishing
painting the back of the building. They will be having a painter come in and paint a mural in the
children’s section of the library. Library will be doing a fundraiser on Studebaker day and possibly having
a fundraising event during Light Up Oxford.

No Sheriff Report.

Volk read over Engineer Report.
No Public Works Report.

No Fire Chief Report.

No Planning and Zoning Report.
No Board of Adjustment Report.

Walter motioned to approve second consideration of Ordinance 2022-02 ATV/UTV and Cooling
seconded. Roll call vote was taken. Ayes: Murphy, Volk, Cooling Walter. Nays: None. Absent: Hennes.
Motion carried.

Volk motioned to consider to suspend the requirement for consideration at three separate council
meetings and to consider a third reading and Walter seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Walter motioned for third consideration to adopt Ordinance 2022-02 ATV/UTV and Volk seconded. Roll
call vote was taken. Ayes: Walter, Volk, Murphy, Cooling. Nays: None. Absent: Hennes. Motion carried.

Walter motioned to send letter to the lowa DOT to be put on the list for funding for the Center St bridge
and Murphy seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

ECICOG Comprehensive Plan is tabled to October’s goal setting meeting and regular council meeting.

Council is suggesting the 1,000 gallons used after the minimum of 2,000 gallons used in Sewer to be
changed from $7.50 to $13.00. Clerk will pass info onto City Attorney.



Walter motioned to approve the Dawg House Tobacco License and Cooling seconded. All ayes. Motion
carried.

Walter motioned to approve crediting back money to the Masonic Lodge for high consumption rates
and Cooling seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Other Business: Playground equipment in the Maintenance shed- Public Works Director is going to look
into it.

Walter motioned to adjourn and Murphy seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Adjourned at 8:18 PM

Kyle Volk, Mayor Pro-Tem

ATTEST: O&L%W &fdfz@,(/d(_

Adriane Sedlacek, City Clerk

September 2022 Accounts Payables

Belland 150
Chem Sult 1843.86
Emergency Management 379.5
Johnson county Refuse 5513
Johnson County Sheriff 2647.67
LEAF 73.44

Linn County Rural Elect 864.75



Marco

Meardon, Sueppel and Downer
MidAmerican Energy
MPOIJC

PSC

Pyramid Services

Scot Wetjen

Siems Grading and Hauling
Southslope

State Chemical Solutions
Team Lab

The Depot Express

The Gazette

Unum

US Cellular

USABluebook

Van Wert Company

VISA

Total:

30.05
900
24.92
732
501.57
1396.8
7.88
9,500.00
634.81
210.22
525
1005.97
37.27
115.12
77.04
4239.97
1152.46
3653.31
36216.61



