City of Oxford Regular Council Meeting

Oxford City Hall 205 N Augusta Ave Oxford, Iowa 52322 September 13<sup>th</sup>, 2022 7:00 PM

Roll Call was taken. Present: Cooling, Murphy, Volk, Walter. Absent: Hennes.

Citizen Forum: Brian with the Legion is looking to see if they can have the street blocked off for the bag's tournament. Joann Downes talks about taking down the veteran's memorial in the next 30 days.

Walter motioned to approve consent agendas and to wait until we get final Pyramid Service bill on accounts payables and Murphy seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Lauren Roberts gave Library report. They will be working on back-room renovations and finishing painting the back of the building. They will be having a painter come in and paint a mural in the children's section of the library. Library will be doing a fundraiser on Studebaker day and possibly having a fundraising event during Light Up Oxford.

No Sheriff Report.

Volk read over Engineer Report.

No Public Works Report.

No Fire Chief Report.

No Planning and Zoning Report.

No Board of Adjustment Report.

Walter motioned to approve second consideration of Ordinance 2022-02 ATV/UTV and Cooling seconded. Roll call vote was taken. Ayes: Murphy, Volk, Cooling Walter. Nays: None. Absent: Hennes. Motion carried.

Volk motioned to consider to suspend the requirement for consideration at three separate council meetings and to consider a third reading and Walter seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Walter motioned for third consideration to adopt Ordinance 2022-02 ATV/UTV and Volk seconded. Roll call vote was taken. Ayes: Walter, Volk, Murphy, Cooling. Nays: None. Absent: Hennes. Motion carried.

Walter motioned to send letter to the lowa DOT to be put on the list for funding for the Center St bridge and Murphy seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

ECICOG Comprehensive Plan is tabled to October's goal setting meeting and regular council meeting.

Council is suggesting the 1,000 gallons used after the minimum of 2,000 gallons used in Sewer to be changed from \$7.50 to \$13.00. Clerk will pass info onto City Attorney.

Walter motioned to approve the Dawg House Tobacco License and Cooling seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Walter motioned to approve crediting back money to the Masonic Lodge for high consumption rates and Cooling seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Other Business: Playground equipment in the Maintenance shed- Public Works Director is going to look into it.

Walter motioned to adjourn and Murphy seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Adjourned at 8:18 PM

Kyle Volk, Mayor Pro-Tem

ATTEST:

Adriane Sedlacek, City Clerk

## **September 2022 Accounts Payables**

Belland	150
Chem Sult	1843.86
Emergency Management	379.5
Johnson county Refuse	5513
Johnson County Sheriff	2647.67
LEAF	73.44
Linn County Rural Elect	864.75

Marco	30.05	
Meardon, Sueppel and Downer	900	
MidAmerican Energy	24.92	
MPOJC	732	
· PSC	501.57	
Pyramid Services		
Scot Wetjen	1396.8	
Siems Grading and Hauling	7.88	
Southslope	9,500.00	
State Chemical Solutions	634.81	
Team Lab	210.22	
The Depot Express	525	
The Gazette	1005.97	
	37.27	
Unum	115.12	
US Cellular	77.04	
USABluebook	4239.97	
Van Wert Company	1152.46	
VISA	3653.31	
Total:	36216.61	